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Official Box Score - Final
Missouri Western at Harding
01/30/2026 at (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Missouri Western 0 1 4 0 2 3 10 9 3 9

Harding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 5

Win: Finarty,Ashlyn (1-0) Loss: Gobble,Broklynn (0-1) Save: None.

Missouri Western 10 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Higdon,Kalee SS 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 5

4  Hernandez,Amiya RF 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

2  Dwyer,Myah CF 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

9  Young,Sydney C 3 2 2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0

22 McComas,Ayva 3B 3 3 2 3 1 0 1 3 0 2

18  Finarty,Ashlyn P 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 1 0

3  Reed,Sienna LF 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

7  Morrell,Lauren (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

27 Swallow,Sarah 1B 1 0 0 1 1 1 10 0 0 0

52 Cain,Rachel 2B 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 0

Totals 26 10 9 9 8 8 18 9 3 9

BATTING

HR: Finarty (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Gobble); McComas (6th, 0 out, RBI off Gobble);

Young (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Gobble)

TB: Finarty 5; McComas 5; Young 5. SF: Higdon; Swallow. HBP: Swallow.

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Higdon 3 (off Gobble/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill) (off Wheeler/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill);
Dwyer (off Gobble/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill) (off Wheeler/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill);
Hernandez (off Gobble/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill) (off Wheeler/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill); Cain
(off Gobble/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill) (off Wheeler/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill); Young (off
Gobble/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill) (off Wheeler/Hill) (off Gobble/Hill).

Harding 1 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

14  Turner,Tori LF 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

27 Booth,Jadyn RF 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

18  Danielson,Lana (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Neal,Zoey 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0

55 Friederich,Ella DH 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5  Boswell,Alexis 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

4  Willis,Bailey SS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

10  Pearson,Emaline (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

29 Hill,Kyla C 2 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0

20 Gobble,Broklynn P 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Timmons,Cameron (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  Wheeler,Jorja (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Ringel,Logan CF 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2

3  Alexander,Payton 2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 20 1 3 0 1 2 18 2 4 5

BATTING

2B: Friederich (off Finarty).

TB: Friederich 2.

Team RISP: 0-5.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Neal, Alexander, Willis 2).

MWSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Finarty,Ashlyn (W) 6.0 3 1 0 1 2 24 20 82 47

Totals 6.0 3 1 0 1 2 24 20 82 47

GO-FO: Finarty 7-7.

HAR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Timmons,Cameron 2.0 3 2 2 5 3 13 7 55 27
0  Wheeler,Jorja 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 4
20 Gobble,Broklynn (L) (6) 3.1 6 8 6 3 5 22 18 93 60

Totals 6.0 9 10 8 8 8 37 26 154 91

HB: Gobble. Inher. Rnrs: Gobble 0/1.

GO-FO: Timmons 1-1; Wheeler 0-2; Gobble 0-5.

Umpires: HP: Ken Rice; 1B: Dennisa Amantine; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:3:52 PM. Duration:1:58.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Missouri Western at Harding
01/30/2026 at (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Missouri Western 0 1 4 0 2 3 10 9 3 9

Harding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 5

Missouri Western starters:
13/ss/Higdon,Kalee; 4/rf/Hernandez,Amiya; 2/cf/Dwyer,Myah; 9/c/Young,Sydney; 22/3b/McComas,Ayva; 18/p/Finarty,Ashlyn; 3/lf/Reed,Sienna;

27/1b/Swallow,Sarah; 52/2b/Cain,Rachel;

Harding starters:
14/lf/Turner,Tori; 27/rf/Booth,Jadyn; 12/1b/Neal,Zoey; 55/dh/Friederich,Ella; 5/3b/Boswell,Alexis; 4/ss/Willis,Bailey; 29/c/Hill,Kyla;

20/p/Gobble,Broklynn; 9/cf/Ringel,Logan; 3/2b/Alexander,Payton;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MWSU batting

Higdon,Kalee popped up to second base (1-2 KFB).

Hernandez,Amiya infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K).

Dwyer,Myah struck out (2-3 SBSBS).

Error by 1b (E3) on a dropped foul in first base side foul territory.

.

Hernandez,Amiya stole second base.

Error by 1b (E3) on a dropped foul in first base side foul territory.

.

Young,Sydney walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB).

McComas,Ayva popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - HAR batting

Turner,Tori grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBFS).

Booth,Jadyn popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

Neal,Zoey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBSFBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MWSU 0 1 2 2

HAR 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MWSU batting

Finarty,Ashlyn homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 BBK).

Reed,Sienna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Swallow,Sarah struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS).

Cain,Rachel popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BBSK).

Bottom of 2nd - HAR batting

Friederich,Ella doubled to left center (2-1 BKB).

Boswell,Alexis sacrifice bunt, error throwing by c by Young,Sydney (E2) hit in front of the plate (0-0);
Friederich,Ella scored from second base, unearned.

Willis,Bailey sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Finarty,Ashlyn (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBF);
Boswell,Alexis advanced to second base.

Hill,Kyla struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS).

Gobble,Broklynn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Boswell,Alexis advanced to third base; Willis,Bailey

advanced to second base.

Ringel,Logan struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MWSU 1 1 0 0

HAR 1 1 2 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MWSU batting

Higdon,Kalee singled to left field (0-2 SF).

Higdon,Kalee stole second base.

Higdon,Kalee stole third base, on a failed pickoff attempt.

Hernandez,Amiya struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Dwyer,Myah walked (3-2 BBKBKFFFB).

Dwyer,Myah stole second base; Higdon,Kalee stole home, scored.

Young,Sydney homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Dwyer,Myah scored from second base.

McComas,Ayva walked (3-2 KBSFBBB).

HAR pitching change: Timmons,Cameron replaces Gobble,Broklynn.

Finarty,Ashlyn walked (3-1 BKBBB); McComas,Ayva advanced to second base.

Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to second base; McComas,Ayva advanced to third base.

Reed,Sienna walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Swallow,Sarah sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (0-1 K); McComas,Ayva scored, unearned.

Cain,Rachel walked (3-0 BBBB); Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to third base; Reed,Sienna advanced to second base.

Higdon,Kalee struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

Bottom of 3rd - HAR batting

Turner,Tori grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Booth,Jadyn singled to short (0-0).

Neal,Zoey popped up to the catcher (2-0 BB).

Friederich,Ella popped up to rf (2-1 BKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MWSU 4 2 0 3

HAR 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MWSU batting

Hernandez,Amiya singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K).

Dwyer,Myah grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BFB); Hernandez,Amiya out at 2B on

the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Young,Sydney struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Bottom of 4th - HAR batting

Boswell,Alexis lined out to third base (1-1 SB).

Willis,Bailey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Hill,Kyla fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MWSU 0 1 0 0

HAR 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MWSU batting

McComas,Ayva singled down the left field line (2-1 BBK).

Finarty,Ashlyn singled to shallow center field (1-2 SBK); McComas,Ayva advanced to second base.

MWSU substitution: Morrell,Lauren pinch hitting for Reed,Sienna.

MWSU substitution: replaces at OUT.

Morrell,Lauren struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Swallow,Sarah walked (3-2 BBKKBB); McComas,Ayva advanced to third base; Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to

second base.

Cain,Rachel walked, RBI (3-2 BKBKBB); McComas,Ayva scored; Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to third base;

Swallow,Sarah advanced to second base.

HAR pitching change: Wheeler,Jorja replaces Timmons,Cameron.

Higdon,Kalee sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (0-0); Finarty,Ashlyn scored; Swallow,Sarah
advanced to third base.

Cain,Rachel stole second base.

Hernandez,Amiya popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BBKK).

Bottom of 5th - HAR batting

MWSU substitution: Reed,Sienna replaces Morrell,Lauren at lf, batting 7th.

MWSU defensive substitution: replaces at 0

MWSU substitution: replaces at OUT.

HAR substitution: Gobble,Broklynn pinch hitting for Wheeler,Jorja.

Gobble,Broklynn singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKK).

Ringel,Logan sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Gobble,Broklynn out at second base, 1b unassisted.

Turner,Tori popped up to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MWSU 2 2 0 2

HAR 0 1 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MWSU batting

HAR position change: Gobble,Broklynn remains in the game at p

Dwyer,Myah reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Boswell,Alexis (E5) (0-1 K).

Young,Sydney singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Dwyer,Myah advanced from first base to third base.

Young,Sydney stole second base.

McComas,Ayva homered to left field, 3RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Dwyer,Myah scored, unearned; Young,Sydney scored

from second base.

Finarty,Ashlyn reached on an error by Booth,Jadyn (E9) (3-2 KKBFBFFBF).

Reed,Sienna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Swallow,Sarah hit by pitch (2-1 FBB); Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to second base.

Cain,Rachel flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB).

Higdon,Kalee flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - HAR batting

HAR substitution: Danielson,Lana pinch hitting for Booth,Jadyn.

Danielson,Lana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Neal,Zoey walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Friederich,Ella reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Cain,Rachel (E4) (3-2 BBKBK); Neal,Zoey advanced to
second base.

Boswell,Alexis flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

HAR substitution: Pearson,Emaline pinch hitting for Willis,Bailey.

Pearson,Emaline grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MWSU 3 2 2 2

HAR 0 0 1 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Missouri Western at Harding
01/30/2026 at (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Missouri Western 0 1 4 0 2 3 10 9 3 9

Harding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 5

Missouri Western starters:
13/ss/Higdon,Kalee; 4/rf/Hernandez,Amiya; 2/cf/Dwyer,Myah; 9/c/Young,Sydney; 22/3b/McComas,Ayva; 18/p/Finarty,Ashlyn; 3/lf/Reed,Sienna;

27/1b/Swallow,Sarah; 52/2b/Cain,Rachel;

Harding starters:
14/lf/Turner,Tori; 27/rf/Booth,Jadyn; 12/1b/Neal,Zoey; 55/dh/Friederich,Ella; 5/3b/Boswell,Alexis; 4/ss/Willis,Bailey; 29/c/Hill,Kyla;

20/p/Gobble,Broklynn; 9/cf/Ringel,Logan; 3/2b/Alexander,Payton;

Top of 2nd - MWSU batting

Finarty,Ashlyn homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 BBK).

Reed,Sienna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Swallow,Sarah struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS).

Cain,Rachel popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BBSK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - HAR batting

Friederich,Ella doubled to left center (2-1 BKB).

Boswell,Alexis sacrifice bunt, error throwing by c by Young,Sydney (E2) hit in front of the plate (0-0); Friederich,Ella scored from second
base, unearned.

Willis,Bailey sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Finarty,Ashlyn (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBF); Boswell,Alexis advanced to second
base.

Hill,Kyla struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS).

Gobble,Broklynn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Boswell,Alexis advanced to third base; Willis,Bailey advanced to second base.

Ringel,Logan struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFBK).

1 R, 1 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - MWSU batting

Higdon,Kalee singled to left field (0-2 SF).

Higdon,Kalee stole second base.

Higdon,Kalee stole third base, on a failed pickoff attempt.

Hernandez,Amiya struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Dwyer,Myah walked (3-2 BBKBKFFFB).

Dwyer,Myah stole second base; Higdon,Kalee stole home, scored.

Young,Sydney homered to deep left field, 2RBI (0-0); Dwyer,Myah scored from second base.

McComas,Ayva walked (3-2 KBSFBBB).

HAR pitching change: Timmons,Cameron replaces Gobble,Broklynn.

Finarty,Ashlyn walked (3-1 BKBBB); McComas,Ayva advanced to second base.

Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to second base; McComas,Ayva advanced to third base.

Reed,Sienna walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Swallow,Sarah sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (0-1 K); McComas,Ayva scored, unearned.



Cain,Rachel walked (3-0 BBBB); Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to third base; Reed,Sienna advanced to second base.

Higdon,Kalee struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 5th - MWSU batting

McComas,Ayva singled down the left field line (2-1 BBK).

Finarty,Ashlyn singled to shallow center field (1-2 SBK); McComas,Ayva advanced to second base.

MWSU substitution: Morrell,Lauren pinch hitting for Reed,Sienna.

MWSU substitution: replaces at OUT.

Morrell,Lauren struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Swallow,Sarah walked (3-2 BBKKBB); McComas,Ayva advanced to third base; Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to second base.

Cain,Rachel walked, RBI (3-2 BKBKBB); McComas,Ayva scored; Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to third base; Swallow,Sarah advanced to second

base.

HAR pitching change: Wheeler,Jorja replaces Timmons,Cameron.

Higdon,Kalee sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (0-0); Finarty,Ashlyn scored; Swallow,Sarah advanced to third base.

Cain,Rachel stole second base.

Hernandez,Amiya popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BBKK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - MWSU batting

HAR position change: Gobble,Broklynn remains in the game at p

Dwyer,Myah reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Boswell,Alexis (E5) (0-1 K).

Young,Sydney singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Dwyer,Myah advanced from first base to third base.

Young,Sydney stole second base.

McComas,Ayva homered to left field, 3RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Dwyer,Myah scored, unearned; Young,Sydney scored from second base.

Finarty,Ashlyn reached on an error by Booth,Jadyn (E9) (3-2 KKBFBFFBF).

Reed,Sienna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Swallow,Sarah hit by pitch (2-1 FBB); Finarty,Ashlyn advanced to second base.

Cain,Rachel flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB).

Higdon,Kalee flied out to rf (0-0).

3 R, 2 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.



Missouri Western at Harding
01/30/2026 at (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Missouri Western 0 1 4 0 2 3 10 9 3 9

Harding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 5

MISSOURI WESTERN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Higdon, Kalee ss 4 1 1 1

2 #4 Hernandez, Amiya rf 4 0 2 0

3 #2 Dwyer, Myah cf 3 2 0 0

4 #9 Young, Sydney c 3 2 2 2

5 #22 McComas, Ayva 3b 3 3 2 3

6 #18 Finarty, Ashlyn p 3 2 2 1

7 #7 Morrell, Lauren

#3 Reed, Sienna

lf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #27 Swallow, Sarah 1b 1 0 0 1

9 #52 Cain, Rachel 2b 2 0 0 1

Totals 26 10 9 9
Runs 0 1 4 0 2 3 10
Hits 1 1 2 1 2 2 9
Errors 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
LOB 2 0 3 0 2 2 9

MWSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Finarty,Ashlyn (W) 6.0 3 1 0 1 2 24 20 82 47

Totals 6.0 3 1 0 1 2 24 20 82 47

GO-FO: Finarty 7-7.
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Missouri Western at Harding
01/30/2026 at (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E LOB

Missouri Western 0 1 4 0 2 3 10 9 3 9

Harding 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 5

HARDING SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Turner, Tori lf 3 0 0 0

2 #27 Booth, Jadyn
#18 Danielson, Lana

PH 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

3 #12 Neal, Zoey 1b 2 0 0 0

4 #55 Friederich, Ella dh 3 1 1 0

5 #5 Boswell, Alexis 3b 2 0 0 0

6 #4 Willis, Bailey
#10 Pearson, Emaline

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #29 Hill, Kyla c 2 0 0 0

8 #25 Timmons, Cameron
#0 Wheeler, Jorja
#20 Gobble, Broklynn

p 0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #9 Ringel, Logan cf 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 1 3 0
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
Errors 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
LOB 0 2 1 0 0 2 5

HAR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Timmons,Cameron 2.0 3 2 2 5 3 13 7 55 27
0  Wheeler,Jorja 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 4
20 Gobble,Broklynn (L) (6) 3.1 6 8 6 3 5 22 18 93 60

Totals 6.0 9 10 8 8 8 37 26 154 91

HB: Gobble. Inher. Rnrs: Gobble 0/1.

GO-FO: Timmons 1-1; Wheeler 0-2; Gobble 0-5.
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